Printer Friendly

HSS issues recall.

Hunter Safety System (HSS) has announced a voluntary recall of the carabineers included with the HSS 300 Ultra Lite Harness. HSS says its testing revealed the carabineer gate retention pins can inadvertently detach, permitting the carabineer gate to open.

"Although we have not had any reports of this happening outside our factory, we are issuing this voluntary recall to maintain the highest possible product-quality standards for all of our customers. We are replacing all carabineers that were included with the HSS 300 Ultra Lite Harnesses free of charge, including shipping," said John Wydner, HSS co-owner and president.

The UPC Code for this item is: 8-59540-00083-0. The company is asking owners and users of the HSS 300 Ultra Lite Harness to immediately discontinue use of the carabineers and the included lineman's climbing strap, and to call 1-877-296-3528 for a carabineer exchange.

For additional information, visit www. hssvest.com.
COPYRIGHT 2010 Publishers' Development Corporation
No portion of this article can be reproduced without the express written permission from the copyright holder.
Copyright 2010 Gale, Cengage Learning. All rights reserved.

Article Details
Printer friendly Cite/link Email Feedback
Title Annotation:Industry news
Publication:Shooting Industry
Date:Nov 1, 2010
Words:147
Previous Article:Task Force 20-20 launches campaign.
Next Article:Magnum USA and Hi-Tec Sports USA form individual companies.

Terms of use | Copyright © 2017 Farlex, Inc. | Feedback | For webmasters